

## CITY OF MORENO VALLEY NOTICE OF OPENINGS PLANNING COMMISSION

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City of Moreno Valley is now accepting applications for the Planning Commission. The appointees shall be bona fide residents of the City of Moreno Valley at the time of appointment and throughout their incumbencies. Planning Commissioners are compensated \$100 per meeting.

There are 2 positions that need to be filled:

Two Alternate Members with terms expiring March 31, 2021

The appointments to the Planning Commission will be made by the Mayor and approved by the City Council following selection.

The Planning Commission considers matters pertaining to development and zoning within the City and has decision-making authority pursuant to the Government Code of the State of California. Meetings are scheduled the second and/or fourth Thursday of each month at 7 p.m., City Hall - Council Chamber.

The City Council encourages residents to apply for these positions. Applications are available on the City Web site at <a href="http://www.moreno-valley.ca.us/city\_council/commissions.shtml">http://www.moreno-valley.ca.us/city\_council/commissions.shtml</a> and at the City Clerk's Department, located at 14177 Frederick St., Moreno Valley, California, during regular business hours (7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., Monday through Thursday; 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. on Fridays). For further information, please call 951.413.3001.

Applications will be accepted in the City Clerk's Department until filled.

Pat Jacquez-Nares, CMC & CERA, City Clerk

Date Posted: September 25, 2018